


	

HASIL UJI NORMALITAS


Case Processing Summary

Cases


	
Valid
	
Missing
	
Total

	
N
	
Percent
	
N
	
Percent
	
N
	
Percent

	
Media nyata
	
36
	
100,0%
	
0
	
0,0%
	
36
	
100,0%

	
Berpikir kritis
	
36
	
100,0%
	
0
	
0,0%
	
36
	
100,0%





Descriptives
	
Statistic
	
Std. Error

	
Media nyata        Mean
	
41,58
	
,484

	
	
95% Confidence Interval for    Lower Bound
	
40,60
	

	
	
Mean
	
Upper Bound
	
42,57
	

	
	
5% Trimmed Mean
	
41,62
	

	
	
Median
	
41,50
	

	
	
Variance
	
8,421
	

	
	
Std. Deviation
	
2,902
	

	
	
Minimum
	
36
	

	
	
Maximum
	
47
	

	
	
Range
	
11
	

	
	
Interquartile Range
	
4
	

	
	
Skewness
	
-,213
	
,393

	
	
Kurtosis
	
-,615
	
,768

	
Berpikir kritis       Mean
	
38,92
	
,758

	
	
95% Confidence Interval for    Lower Bound
	
37,38
	

	
	
Mean
	
Upper Bound
	
40,46
	

	
	
5% Trimmed Mean
	
39,01
	

	
	
Median
	
39,00
	

	
	
Variance
	
20,707
	

	
	
Std. Deviation
	
4,551
	

	
	
Minimum
	
30
	

	
	
Maximum
	
47
	

	
	
Range
	
17
	

	
	
Interquartile Range
	
8
	

	
	
Skewness
	
-,264
	
,393

	
	
Kurtosis
	
-,917
	
,768






Tests of Normality
	Kolmogorov-Smirnova
	
Shapiro-Wilk

	
Statistic
	
df
	
Sig.
	
Statistic
	
df
	
Sig.

	
Media nyata
	
,131
	
36
	
,124
	
,963
	
36
	
,262

	
Berpikir kritis
	
,140
	
36
	
,073
	
,950
	
36
	
,104



a. Lilliefors Significance Correction


HASIL UJI REABILITAS ANGKET MEDIA NYATA



Case Processing Summary
	
N
	
%

	
Cases      Valid
	
36
	
100,0

	
	Excludeda
	
0
	
,0

	
	
Total
	
36
	
100,0


a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.




Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's

Alpha              N of Items

,607                   14


Item-Total Statistics
	

Scale Mean if

Item Deleted
	

Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	

Corrected Item- Total Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	
X01
	
38,5278
	
6,771
	
,234
	
,593

	
X02
	
38,3056
	
7,361
	
,341
	
,584

	
X03
	
38,3611
	
7,209
	
,230
	
,592

	
X04
	
38,3333
	
7,429
	
,231
	
,593

	
X05
	
38,2222
	
7,263
	
,271
	
,587

	
X06
	
39,0833
	
8,250
	
-,188
	
,671

	
X07
	
38,2778
	
7,292
	
,236
	
,591

	
X08
	
38,6111
	
7,387
	
,095
	
,617

	
X09
	
38,2500
	
6,879
	
,330
	
,574

	
X10
	
38,4167
	
6,193
	
,460
	
,541

	
X11
	
38,3056
	
6,961
	
,283
	
,582

	
X12
	
38,4722
	
7,056
	
,246
	
,589

	
X13
	
38,5833
	
6,021
	
,505
	
,529

	
X14
	
38,3056
	
6,904
	
,306
	
,578





HASIL UJI REABILITAS ANGKET BERPIKIR KRITIS



Case Processing Summary
	
N
	
%

	
Cases      Valid
	
36
	
100,0

	
	Excludeda
	
0
	
,0

	
	
Total
	
36
	
100,0


a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.




Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's

Alpha              N of Items

,814                   14




Item-Total Statistics
	

Scale Mean if

Item Deleted
	

Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	

Corrected Item- Total Correlation
	
Cronbach's

Alpha if Item

Deleted

	
VAR00001
	
36,7222
	
15,578
	
,637
	
,786

	
VAR00002
	
36,7500
	
17,164
	
,474
	
,801

	
VAR00003
	
36,9444
	
17,540
	
,374
	
,807

	
VAR00004
	
37,0833
	
17,279
	
,466
	
,801

	
[bookmark: _GoBack]VAR00005
	
37,2778
	
17,806
	
,299
	
,813

	
VAR00006
	
36,9167
	
15,679
	
,598
	
,789

	
VAR00007
	
37,3056
	
17,875
	
,283
	
,814

	
VAR00008
	
36,8056
	
19,075
	
,116
	
,819

	
VAR00009
	
37,0278
	
17,171
	
,370
	
,809

	
VAR00010
	
37,3889
	
18,759
	
,121
	
,823

	
VAR00011
	
36,6944
	
16,390
	
,500
	
,798

	
VAR00012
	
36,9167
	
17,050
	
,512
	
,798

	
VAR00013
	
36,8611
	
16,523
	
,563
	
,793

	
VAR00014
	
36,7778
	
15,263
	
,695
	
,780





HASIL UJI KORELASI PRODUCT MOMENT


Correlations
	
Media nyata
	
Berpikir kritis

	
Media nyata        Pearson Correlation
	
1
	,745*

	
	
Sig. (2-tailed)
	
	
,040

	
	
N
	
36
	
36

	
Berpikir kritis       Pearson Correlation
	,745*
	
1

	
	
Sig. (2-tailed)
	
,040
	

	
	
N
	
36
	
36



*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

